TURNER CONTEMPORARY WEDDING HIRE PRICES 2025

Wedding package bookings include arrangements made with the registry office. (Note there is a separate fee charged directly by the Registrar). Ceremonies take place in the Clore Learning Studio. When the whole Wedding Package is booked. Ceremony only weddings take place in The Foyle Rooms. The earliest ceremony time we can offer in the Clore Learning Studio is 4pm.

Receptions take place in The Foyle Rooms up to midnight on the day of the wedding.

Wedding Package

Tues – Thurs £6,000 (May to Oct) £5,500 (Nov – April) Fri – Sun £6,500 (May to Oct) £6,000 (Nov – Apr)

Ceremony only (The Foyle Rooms)

Tues – Thurs £1,750 all year round* Fri – Sun £2,000 (Oct to April)*

All hire fees are +VAT

There is an obligatory additional charge of £300 + VAT for an event manager to assist with planning the event at the venue and managing on the day. This applies to all wedding bookings. The fees include furniture and all set up. Full Wedding package includes 1/2 day before the wedding to decorate the Foyle Rooms.

*For ceremony only bookings, if you decide to add on a drinks reception, there will be a minimum bar spend required of £600 + VAT.

Please note that all other costs are in addition to the venue hire prices quoted above.

Genie and technician to install and take down decorations on the ceiling will be charged at £40 + VAT per hour.

All other details can be found on our website: www.turnercontemporary/venue_hire/weddings or call 01843 233000/ email: hire@turnercontemporary.org for more information from the Events Team.